INCH-POUND
MIL-PRF-15160/2J
6 November 2014
SUPERSEDING
MIL-PRF-15160/2H
15 October 2008
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION SHEET
FUSES, INSTRUMENT, POWER, AND TELEPHONE

2
Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com
TABLE I  Type designations and electrical rating.
   See footnotes at end of table.
M
IL-PR
F-15160/2J
2Type designation Overload interrupt time  2/ AC short circuit interrupt.
Style Characteristic Maximum Current 135% of rating – Max. 1 hour
  voltage rating  3/
(amperes)
200% of rating
(seconds)
300% of rating
(seconds)
32 volts 125 volts 250 volts
F02 A 250V 1/100A 0.0003 – 1.0 0.0001 – 0.003 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02 A 250V 1/32A 0.0008 – 1.0 0.0002 – 0.003 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02 A 250V 1/8A 0.010 – 2.0 0.003 – 0.15 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02  1/ A 250V 15/100A 0.010 – 2.0 0.008 – 0.15 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02  1/ A 250V 175/100A 0.010 – 2.0 0.008 – 0.15 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02  1/ A 250V 3/16A 0.010 – 2.0 0.008 – 0.15 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02  1/ A 250V 2/10A 0.010 – 2.0 0.008 – 0.15 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02 A 250V 1/4A 0.020 – 2.0 0.008 – 0.20 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02  1/ A 250V 3/10A 0.030 – 2.5 0.008 – 0.20 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02 A 250V 3/8A 0.030 – 2.5 0.008 – 0.30 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02 A 250V 1/2A 0.030 – 3.0 0.015 – 0.40 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02  1/ A 250V 6/10A 0.030 – 3.0 0.015 – 0.40 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02 A 250V 3/4A 0.030 – 3.0 0.015 – 0.40 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02 A 250V 1A 0.050 – 3.0 0.015 – 0.40 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02  1/ A 250V 1 1/4A 0.050 – 3.0 0.02 – 0.40 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02 A 250V 1 1/2A 0.050 – 3.0 0.02 – 0.40 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02  1/ A 250V 1 6/10A 0.050 – 3.0 0.02 – 0.40 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02 A 250V 2A 0.080 – 3.0 0.04 – 0.40 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02  1/ A 250V 2 1/2A 0.15 – 3.0 0.04 – 0.70 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02 A 250V 3A 0.15 – 5.0 0.04 – 1.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02 A 250V 4A 0.15 – 5.0 0.04 – 1.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02 A 250V 5A 0.15 – 5.0 0.04 – 1.0 10,000A 10,000A 100A
F02 A 250V 6A 0.15 – 5.0 0.04 – 1.0 10,000A 10,000A 100A
F02  1/ A 125V 8A 0.20 – 10.0 0.10 – 2.0 10,000A 10,000A Not rated
F02 A 125V 10A 0.20 – 10.0 0.10 – 2.0 10,000A 10,000A Not rated
F02 A 32V 15A 0.30 – 10.0 0.10 – 2.0 10,000A Not rated Not rated
3
Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com
TABLE I  Type designations and electrical rating - Continued.
   See footnotes at end of table.
Type designation Overload interrupt time  2/ AC short circuit interrupt.
Style Characteristic Maximum Current 135% of rating – Max. 1 hour
  voltage rating  3/
(amperes)
200% of rating
(seconds)
300% of rating
(seconds)
32 volts 125 volts 250 volts
F02 A 32V 20A 0.40 – 10.0 0.15 – 2.0 10,000A Not rated Not rated
F02  1/ A 32V 25A 0.50 – 10.0 0.15 – 2.0 10,000A Not rated Not rated
F02  1/ A 32V 30A 0.50 – 10.0 0.15 – 2.0 10,000A Not rated Not rated
F02 B 250V 1/100A 4.0 – 120.0 3.0 – 40.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02 B 250V 1/32A 4.0 – 120.0 3.0 – 40.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02 B 250V 1/16A 4.0 – 60.0 1.5 – 20.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02  1/ B 250V 1/10A 4.0 – 60.0 1.5 – 20.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02 B 250V 1/8A 4.0 – 60.0 1.5 – 20.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02  1/ B 250V 15/100A 4.0 – 60.0 1.5 – 20.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F02  1/ B 250V 3/16A 4.0– 60.0 1.5 – 20.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A